
2017 Milton High School Cross Country - Meet Schedule & Important Dates 
 

Date Event Location/Contact Runners 
Mon,  May 22 Rafting Trip Forms and Payment Due (email has 

details) 
Coach Marra Classroom  ALL 

Sun., June 4 Scavenger Hunt/Cookout  
Registration Packet Submittal Date - #1 

Milton High School – 6 p.m. ALL 

Fri., June 16 Captain’s Rafting Trip/ BBQ 
Registration Packet Submittal Date - #2 

Oconee, TN (morning to early 
afternoon) 

 
ALL 

Sat., July 29 Trail Work Day – volunteers with tools 
Registration Packet Submittal Date - #3 

XC Trail – 8 a.m. ALL 

Mon., July 31 1st official day of mandatory practice;  
ALL registration papers DUE – NO EXCEPTIONS! 

Registrar will be at practice for 
final submission 6-8 p.m. 

ALL 

Sat., Aug. 5 Trail Work Day ​(tentative) ​– volunteers with tools XC Trail – 8 a.m. ALL 
Mon., Aug. 7 1​st​ day of school; no new runners unless new student August practices will be 6-8 pm ALL 
Wed., Aug. 9 Parent and Athlete Meeting – Important for Newcomers Milton Cafeteria , 7 p.m. ALL 
Fri., Aug. 11 Running Logs DUE Coaches – at Practice ALL 
Sat., Aug. 12 TIME TRIALS (2017 MXC Roster Posted) 

Girls race @ 8 a.m., Boys @ - 8:45 a.m 
Milton High School –  
Lacrosse Practice Field/Lot 

ALL 

Sat., Aug. 19 ATL Classic Clinton Farms Douglasville, GA JV & Open 
Sat., Aug. 26  Early Bird/Bob Blastow  

(SAT test date – runners will be excused if registered) 
Whitesburg, GA ALL 

Fri., Sept. 1 No School (MHS only)   
Sat., Sept. 2 Labor Day – No School/NO PRACTICE   
Fri. & Sat.  
Sept. 8 - 9 

Knights Crossing  
(ACT test date – runners will be excused if registered) 

Salem, VA – Overnight Trip Top 25  
Boys/Girls 

Sat., Sept. 9 Marist Double Dip  
(ACT test date – runners will be excused if registered) 

Marist School 
Dunwoody, GA 

JV & Open 

Sun., Sept. 10 Trail Work Day (prep for County meet) XC Trail (Noon – 4 p.m.) ALL 
Sat., Sept. 16 Fulton County Public Schools Championship Milton High (sunrise – noon) ALL 
Sat., Sept. 16 XC Festival – ATL Track Club, Alpha Crush Milton High (1:30–5:30 p.m.) ALL 
Sat., Sept. 23 Wingfoot XC Invite Cartersville, GA ALL 
Sat., Sept. 30 OFF   
Thurs., Oct. 5 No School (MHS only)   
Fri., Oct 6 No School   
Fri. & Sat. 
Oct. 6 - 7 

Florida State/Pre-State  
(SAT test date – runners will be excused if registered)  

Appalachee Park; Tallahassee, 
FL – Overnight Trip 

Top 40 
B/G 

+ Seniors 
Mon., Oct. 9 No School   
Wed., Oct. 11 Early Release Day – PSATs in the morning   
Thurs., Oct. 12 Senior Night Milton High Cafeteria Seniors 
Sat., Oct. 14 Coach Wood North Georgia; Gainesville, GA ALL 
Sat., Oct. 21 Regional/Area Championship Boling Park; Canton, GA ALL 
Thurs., Oct. 26 Intra-Squad Relays  Milton HS XC Trail – 4:30 p.m. ALL 
Sat., Oct., 28 OFF (ACT test date)   
Thurs. & Fri. 
Nov. 2 - 3 

GHSA State XC Meet  
(Milton will run on Friday November 3​rd​) 
A Fan Bus will be provided for runners who want to 
cheer on the team; it will be an excused absence. 

Carrollton Elementary School 
Carrollton, GA 

TBD 

Thurs., Nov. 15 Cross Country Banquet Metropolitan Club – Alpharetta ALL 



 
*Please note that the 2017 schedule is tentative; dates & venues are subject to change. 
 
NOTE:  All details regarding meets will be provided via email, the Wed or Thurs before the meet, including:  
meet rosters (Varsity, JV, Open), directions to the meet location, team bus departure times from Milton High 
School, race start times, and additional input from coaches.  


